

ITEM NO.23

COURT NO.1

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).2490/2013

(From the judgement & order dated 12/02/2013 in CRMBA No.16429/2012  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SAJID

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., bail and office report)

Date: 01/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pradeep Aggarwal,Adv.

Mr. Lal Pratap Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Umesh Pratap Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Miten Mohapatra,Adv.  
Mr. Brijesh Kumar Singh,Adv.  
Ms. Ruchi Kohli,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Exemption from filing O.T. is allowed.

Issue notice, returnable two weeks' hence. Let the sole  
respondent-State of Uttar Pradesh be served, both in the usual  
course and also by way of Dasti service, through its learned  
Standing counsel.

Let the matter be listed on the returnable date, at the  
top of the List.

[ T.I. Rajput ]  
Deputy Registrar

[ Juginder Kaur ]  
Assistant Registrar