

ITEM NO.46

COURT NO.13

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2490/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 12/02/2013 in CRMBA No.16429/2012, of  
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SAJID

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UP

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 19/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pradeep Aggarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Lal Pratap Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Ram Niwas, Adv.  
Mr. Umesh Pratap Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.K. Dash, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav, Adv.  
Mr. Wahid Husain, Adv.  
Mohd. Shariq, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for  
the Respondent seeking adjournment, adjourned to 8th August,  
2013.

|(Rajni Mukhi)  
|SR. P.A.

|(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
|Court Master

|